2025 OMS Football Schedule

Revised 8/25/25
Day Date Opponent Location Time
Thur. 8/28 Columbine (8th Only) Home 4pm
Thur. 9/4 Centennial Away 4&5pm
Thur. 9/11 Cedaredge ( 8th only) Home 4&5pm
Thur. 9/18 North Fork Away 4&5pm
Sat. 9/27 Gunnison (7th/8th) Away 10am
1 game only
Thur. 10/2 Delta Home 4&5pm

Reminder games are subject to change and we will do our best to get that
communicated as soon as possible. Thank You

e We are working on scheduling a 7th grade game with Columbine -
TBD



Day

Thur.
Tues.

Thur.

Tues.
Thur.

Sat.

Tues.
Thur.
Tues.

Sat.

Date

9/1
9/6

9/8

9/13
9/15

9/17

9/20
9/22
9/27

10/1

2022 OMS Volleyball Schedule

Opponent

Gunnison 7% & 8%
Delta 7t

Delta 8%
Columbine 7%
Columbine 8
Gunnison 7% & 8%
Cedaredge 7™
Cedaredge 8™
7A/7B

8B

8A

Hotchkiss 7%
Hotchkiss 8%
Centennial 7%
Centennial 8™
Paonia 7%

Paonia 8™

7™ and 8™ tourneys

Location

Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Columbine
Centennial
OMS

Away
Home
Away
Home
Home
Away

TBA

Time

4&5pm
4&5pm
4&5pm
4&5pm
4&5pm
4&5pm
4&5pm
4&5pm
TBA

TBA

TBA

4&5pm
4&5pm
4&5pm
4&5pm
4&5pm
4&5pm
TBA



Day

Sat.
Fri.
Fri.
Sat.
Fri.
Fri.
Fri.
Sat.

Date

9/3
9/9
9/16
9/17
9/23
9/30
10/7
10/15

2022 OMS XC Schedule

Location

Hotchkiss
Ridgway(School)
Ridgway(State Park)
Gunnison

Sweitzer Lake
Confluence Lake
Montrose - Cerise Park
Montrose ?7?

Time

8:30am

4pm

2:30pm
10am

12pm

12pm

10am or 1pm
TBA



