## 2025 OMS Football Schedule Revised 8/25/25

Day	Date	Opponent	Location	Time
Thur.	8/28	Columbine (8th Only)	Home	4nm
Thur.	9/4	Centennial		4pm
Hilli.	,	Centennai	Away	4&5pm
Thur.	9/11	Cedaredge (8th only)	Home	4&5pm
Thur.	9/18	North Fork	Away	4&5pm
Sat.	9/27	Gunnison (7th/8th)	Away	10am
		1 game only		
Thur.	10/2	Delta	Home	4&5pm

Reminder games are subject to change and we will do our best to get that communicated as soon as possible. Thank You

 We are working on scheduling a 7th grade game with Columbine -TBD

## 2022 OMS Volleyball Schedule

Day	Date	Opponent	Location	Time
Thur.	9/1	Gunnison 7 <sup>th</sup> & 8 <sup>th</sup>	Home	4&5pm
Tues.	9/6	Delta 7 <sup>th</sup>	Home	4&5pm
		Delta 8 <sup>th</sup>	Away	4&5pm
Thur.	9/8	Columbine 7 <sup>th</sup>	Home	4&5pm
		Columbine 8 <sup>th</sup>	Away	4&5pm
Tues.	9/13	Gunnison 7 <sup>th</sup> & 8 <sup>th</sup>	Away	4&5pm
Thur.	9/15	Cedaredge 7 <sup>th</sup>	Home	4&5pm
		Cedaredge 8 <sup>th</sup>	Away	4&5pm
Sat.	9/17	7A/7B	Columbine	TBA
		8B	Centennial	TBA
		8A	OMS	TBA
Tues.	9/20	Hotchkiss 7 <sup>th</sup>	Away	4&5pm
		Hotchkiss 8 <sup>th</sup>	Home	4&5pm
Thur.	9/22	Centennial 7 <sup>th</sup>	Away	4&5pm
		Centennial 8 <sup>th</sup>	Home	4&5pm
Tues.	9/27	Paonia 7 <sup>th</sup>	Home	4&5pm
		Paonia 8 <sup>th</sup>	Away	4&5pm
Sat.	10/1	7 <sup>th</sup> and 8 <sup>th</sup> tourneys	TBA	TBA

## 2022 OMS XC Schedule

Day	Date	Location	Time
Sat.	9/3	Hotchkiss	8:30am
Fri.	9/9	Ridgway(School)	4pm
Fri.	9/16	Ridgway(State Park)	2:30pm
Sat.	9/17	Gunnison	10am
Fri.	9/23	Sweitzer Lake	12pm
Fri.	9/30	Confluence Lake	12pm
Fri.	10/7	Montrose – Cerise Park	10am or 1pm
Sat.	10/15	Montrose ???	TBA